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ACCESS AND ENROLMENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL STUDENT TO UNDERGRADUATE AND
INTEGRATED MASTER’S DEGREES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINHO

Exam

2022/2023

3rd Round

IN-PERSON ENTRANCE EXAMS

Date

Local Time

Room/Place

Physics-Chemistry

Portuguese Language
Knowledge Exam

Descriptive Geometry

Drawing

Portuguese Literature

Mathematics A

Mathematics B

Applied Mathematics for Social
Sciences

Biology-Geoloy

English

Portuguese

Philosophy

History

18 July

18 July

18 July

18 July

19 July

19 July

19 July

19 July

19 July

19 July

20 July

20 July

21 July

(GMT)
10HO0

10HO0

10HO0

15H00

10HO0

10H00

10H00

10H00

15H00

15H00

10H00

15H00

10H00

Room 2.09 - Building 1 - Campus Gualtar - Braga

Room 1.52 ELACH - Escola de Artes, Letras e Ciéncias
Humanas - Campus Gualtar - Braga

School of Architecture
Room EA 0.27 (Azurém Campus)

School of Architecture
Room EA 0.27 (Azurém Campus)

Room 2.09 - Building 1 - Campus Gualtar - Braga

Room 0.22 - Building 1 — Campus Gualtar - Braga

Room 0.22 - Building 1 - Campus Gualtar - Braga

Room 0.22 - Building 1 - Campus Gualtar - Braga

Room 2.09 - Building 1 - Campus Gualtar - Braga

Room 2.08 - Building 1 — Campus Gualtar - Braga

Room 1.21 - Building 1 - Campus Gualtar - Braga

Room 1.24 - Building 1 - Campus Gualtar - Braga

Room 1.18 - Building 1 - Campus Gualtar - Braga
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