

Universidade do Minho Serviços Académicos

ACCESS AND ENROLMENT OF THE INTERNATIONAL STUDENT TO UNDERGRADUATE AND INTEGRATED MASTER'S DEGREES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MINHO

2022/2023

3rd Round

IN-PERSON ENTRANCE EXAMS

Exam	Date	Local Time (GMT)	Room/Place
Physics-Chemistry	18 July	10H00	Room 2.09 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga
Portuguese Language Knowledge Exam	18 July	10H00	Room 1.52 ELACH – Escola de Artes, Letras e Ciências Humanas - Campus Gualtar - Braga
Descriptive Geometry	18 July	10H00	School of Architecture Room EA 0.27 (Azurém Campus)
Drawing	18 July	15H00	School of Architecture Room EA 0.27 (Azurém Campus)
Portuguese Literature	19 July	10H00	Room 2.09 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga
Mathematics A	19 July	10H00	Room 0.22 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga
Mathematics B	19 July	10H00	Room 0.22 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga
Applied Mathematics for Social Sciences	19 July	10H00	Room 0.22 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga
Biology-Geoloy	19 July	15H00	Room 2.09 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga
English	19 July	15H00	Room 2.08 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga
Portuguese	20 July	10H00	Room 1.21 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga
Philosophy	20 July	15H00	Room 1.24 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga
History	21 July	10H00	Room 1.18 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga

Economics	21 July	15H00	Room 1.16 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga
Geography	22 July	10H00	Room 2.09 – Building 1 – Campus Gualtar - Braga